RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 291142

ADOPTED ON JAN 11 1999

(R-99-500)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager

is hereby authorized and empowered to negotiate, for and on behalf of the City, a sixteenth

amendment to the agreement of August 8, 1994, with Westinghouse Electric Corporation, a

division of CBS Corporation, in connection with COMNET-related services at the South Bay

Reclamation Sewer and Pump Station, in an amount not to exceed $934,935 and subject to

approval by the Council.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Thomas C. Zeleny Q
Deputy City Attorn:

TCZ:mb

12/08/98
Aud.Cert:N/A
Or.Dept MWWD
R-99-500
Form=auagr.frm

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



